R-58

Rental of Pipe Cleaning and Inspection Equipment, Operators and Laborers

National Water Main Cleaning Co.

No.

Equipment
Requested

Hourly Rate
Year 1

Hourly Rate
Year 2

Hourly Rate
Year 3

Minimum
Hours/Day

Overtime

Factor

‘Weekend/
Holiday
Factor

Equipment
Furnished

Pipe cleaning, jetting and vacuum
combination truck, includes root
and/or grease cutting and heavy
debris removal nozzeles, includes
disposal of cleanings.

195.00

204.75

214.99

1.15%

1.25%

See Attached

Closed circuit televised (CCTV)
mspection truck, capable of
mspecting 6-24" pipe, including
mortorized, pan and tilt camera with
zoom, provide video record.

175.00

183.75

192.94

1.15%

1.25%

See Attached

CCTV mspection truck with
motorized camera, locator signal for
location and depth tracking, pan and
zoom, provide video record

195.00

204.75

214.99

1.15%

1.25%

See Attached

Combination: Pipe cleaning and
CCTYV inspection trucks, includes all
requires of items 1 and (2 or 3) and
operator of eacht truck.

375.00

393.75

413.44

1.15%

1.25%

See Attached

(&3]

Non-motorized "push" CCTV
mspection camera for small diameter
pipe, capable of recording still hotos
and video, fixed with depth/location
locator signal

165.00

173.25

181.91

1.15%

125‘%)

See Attached

Pump and hose combination for
sewer or drain bynass, includes 4"
minimum diameter pump and hoses,
mflatable plugs, sans bags etc. to
achieve bypass

150.00

157.50

165.38

1.15%

12.3‘%

See Attached

1
2
3
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R-58

Rental of Pipe Cleaning and Inspection Equipment, Operators and Laborers

Spencer Contracting

No.

Equipment
Requested

Hourly Rate
Year 1

Hourly Rate
Year 2

Hourly Rate
Year 3

Minimum
Hours/Day

Overtime

Factor

‘Weekend/
Holiday
Factor

Equipment
Furnished

Pipe cleaning, jetting and vacuum
combination truck, mcludes root
and/or grease cutting and heavy
debris removal nozzeles, includes
disposal of cleanings.

189.00

3 189.00

$ 189.00

1.25

1.25

G

1997 Ford L.8000 Vac-Con,
Model V311THA/1300, 11

yards

Closed circuit televised (CCTV)
mspection truck, capable of
mspecting 6-24" pipe, including
mortorized, pan and tilt camera with
zoom, provide video record.

179.00

b 179.00

$ 179.00

1.25

1.25

N/A

CCTYV inspection truck with
motorized camera, locator signal for
location and depth tracking, pan and
zoom, provide video record

1997 Ford L8000 Vac-Con,
Model V311THA/1300, 11
yards

Combination: Pipe cleaning and
CCTYV inspection trucks, includes all
requires of items 1 and (2 or 3) and
operator of eacht truck.

343.00

$ 343.00

$ 343.00

1.25

N/A

G

Non-motorized "push" CCTV
mspection camera for small diameter
pipe, capable of recording still hotos
and video, fixed with depth/location
locator signal

84.00

b 84.00

3 84.00

1.25

N/A

Pump and hose combination for
sewer or drain bynass, includes 4"
minimum diameter pump and hoses,
mflatable plugs, sans bags etc. to
achieve bypass

23.00

b 23.00

3 23.00

N/A

1
2
3




R-58

Rental of Pipe Cleaning and Inspection Equipment, Operators and Laborers

BMC Corp.

No.

Equipment
Requested

Hourly Rate
Year 1

Hourly Rate
Year 2

Hourly Rate
Year 3

Minimum
Hours/Day

Overtime

Factor

‘Weekend/
Holiday
Factor

Equipment
Furnished

Pipe cleaning, jetting and vacuum
combination truck, mcludes root
and/or grease cutting and heavy
debris removal nozzeles, includes
disposal of cleanings.

194.00

194.00

194.00

1.25%

1.509%

2012 & 2016 Vac Con PD

Closed circuit televised (CCTV)
mspection truck, capable of
mspecting 6-24" pipe, including
mortorized, pan and tilt camera with
zoom, provide video record.

175.00

175.00

1.25%

1.50%

Rapidview lat launch 2 units

3

CCTYV mspection truck with
motorized camera, locator signal for
location and depth tracking, pan and
zoom, provide video record

175.00

1.25%

1.509%

Rapidview lat launch 2 units

Combination: Pipe cleaning and
CCTYV inspection trucks, includes all
requires of items 1 and (2 or 3) and
operator of eacht truck.

369.00

369.00

369.00

1.25%

1.50%

va con/ rapid

(&3]

Non-motorized "push" CCTV
mspection camera for small diameter
pipe, capable of recording still hotos
and video, fixed with depth/location
locator signal

175.00

175.00

175.00

1.25%

1.509%

Sparvision 200

6

Pump and hose combination for
sewer or drain bynass, includes 4"
minimum diameter pump and hoses,
inflatable plugs, sans bags etc. to
achieve bypass

200.00

200.00

200.00

1.25%

1.50%

Included

1
2
3




R-58

Rental of Pipe Cleaning and Inspection Equipment, Operators and Laborers

Rapid Flow, Inc.

No.

Equipment
Requested

Hourly Rate
Year 1

Hourly Rate
Year 2

Hourly Rate
Year 3

Minimum
Hours/Day

Overtime

Factor

‘Weekend/
Holiday
Factor

Equipment
Furnished

Pipe cleaning, jetting and vacuum
combination truck, includes root
and/or grease cutting and heavy
debris removal nozzeles, includes
disposal of cleanings.

250.00

250.00

250.00

25.00

25.00

Kenworth 100GPM 18"
Blower

Closed circuit televised (CCTV)
mspection truck, capable of
mspecting 6-24" pipe, including
mortorized, pan and tilt camera with
zoom, provide video record.

225.00

225.00

225.00

25.00

25.00

Cues CCTV Truck

CCTYV inspection truck with
motorized camera, locator signal for
location and depth tracking, pan and
zoom, provide video record

250.00

250.00

250.00

25.00

25.00

Cues CCTV Truck

Combination: Pipe cleaning and
CCTYV inspection trucks, includes all
requires of items 1 and (2 or 3) and
operator of eacht truck.

450.00

450.00

450.00

25.00

25.00

Kenworth 100GPM 18"
Blower

G

Non-motorized "push" CCTV
mspection camera for small diameter
pipe, capable of recording still hotos
and video, fixed with depth/location
locator signal

100.00

100.00

100.00

25.00

Rigid Pushcam System

6

Pump and hose combination for
sewer or drain bynass, includes 4"
minimum diameter pump and hoses,
inflatable plugs, sans bags etc. to
achieve bypass

250.00

250.00

250.00

25.00

25.00

Sunbelt Rentals or Rain for

Rent 500GPM

1
2
3




R-58

Rental of Pipe Cleaning and Inspection Equipment, Operators and Laborers

T. Mackey & Sons

No.

Equipment
Requested

Hourly Rate
Year 1

Hourly Rate
Year 2

Hourly Rate
Year 3

Minimum
Hours/Day

Overtime

Factor

‘Weekend/
Holiday
Factor

Equipment
Furnished

Pipe cleaning, jetting and vacuum
combination truck, mcludes root
and/or grease cutting and heavy
debris removal nozzeles, includes
disposal of cleanings.

3 190.00

3 195.00

$ 210.00

1.25%

1.25%

1997 Ford Vactor 10 yds
Diesel

Closed circuit televised (CCTV)
mspection truck, capable of
mspecting 6-24" pipe, including
mortorized, pan and tilt camera with
zoom, provide video record.

$ 190.00

3 195.00

b 210.00

1.25%

1.25%

2005 Envirosight Camera

CCTYV inspection truck with
motorized camera, locator signal for
location and depth tracking, pan and
zoom, provide video record

Combination: Pipe cleaning and
CCTYV inspection trucks, includes all
requires of items 1 and (2 or 3) and
operator of eacht truck.

$ 300.00

$ 300.00

$ 310.00

1.25%

1.25%

1997 Ford Vactor - 2005
Envirosight Camera

Cr

Non-motorized "push" CCTV
mspection camera for small diameter
pipe, capable of recording still hotos
and video, fixed with depth/location
locator signal

$ 150.00

b 150.00

$ 160.00

1.25%

1.25%

2012 Rigid Camera

6

Pump and hose combination for
sewer or drain bynass, includes 4"
minimum diameter pump and hoses,
mnflatable plugs, sans bags etc. to
achieve bypass

$ 165.00

b 175.00

3 175.00

1.25%

12.3‘%)

6" Pump

1
2
3




